
Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 16 Jun 2017

Pool Notice Date 21 Sep 2021

Distribution Date 23 Sep 2021

Collection Start Date 01 Aug 2021

Collection End Date 31 Aug 2021

Collection Days 31

Accrual Start Date 23 Aug 2021

Accrual End Date 23 Sep 2021

Accrual Days 31

Securities on Issue

No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A1 Notes  220,800  2,208,000,000.00AUD

Class A2 Notes  9,360  93,600,000.00AUD

Class B Notes  4,992  49,920,000.00AUD

Class C Notes  2,328  23,280,000.00AUD

Class D Notes  960  9,600,000.00AUD

Class E Notes  816  8,160,000.00AUD

Class F Notes  744  7,440,000.00AUD

Pool Size

Number of loans at issue  8,588.00

Number of loans at beginning  4,308.00

Number of loans at end  4,236.00

Losses

Number of Losses  0.00

Value of Losses  0.00

Interest Rate for Accrual Period

Note Interest Rate Coupon Margin Coupon Rate

Class A1 Notes 0.01000% 0.98000% 0.99000%

Class A2 Notes 0.01000% 1.50000% 1.51000%

Class B Notes 0.01000% 2.05000% 2.06000%

Class C Notes 0.01000% 2.55000% 2.56000%

Class D Notes 0.01000% 3.55000% 3.56000%

Class E Notes 0.01000% 4.65000% 4.66000%

Class F Notes 0.01000% 5.85000% 5.86000%

Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities 0.01000%

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Interest AggregateInterest Per Cert Principal AggregatePrincipal Per Cert Total Amount Per Cert Total Aggregate 

Class A1 Notes  671,232.00 3.04  90.01  19,874,208.00  93.05  20,545,440.00

Class A2 Notes  95,565.60 10.21  198.30  1,856,088.00  208.51  1,951,653.60

Class B Notes  69,588.48 13.94  198.30  989,913.60  212.24  1,059,502.08

Class C Notes  40,320.96 17.32  198.30  461,642.40  215.62  501,963.36

Class D Notes  23,126.40 24.09  198.30  190,368.00  222.39  213,494.40

Class E Notes  25,728.48 31.53  198.30  161,812.80  229.83  187,541.28

Class F Notes  29,499.60 39.65  198.30  147,535.20  237.95  177,034.80

 23,681,568.00 1,279.81 955,061.52 139.78Total  24,636,629.52 1,419.59

Pool Factors

Current DistributionPrevious Distribution

Class A1 Notes  0.35268000 0.36168100

Class A2 Notes  0.77700800 0.79683800

Class B Notes  0.77700800 0.79683800

Class C Notes  0.77700800 0.79683800

Class D Notes  0.77700800 0.79683800

Class E Notes  0.77700800 0.79683800

Class F Notes  0.77700800 0.79683800
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Aggregate

FCC + Offset Total 2,658,618.97

Other Income 0.00

Interest On Collections 273.66

Available Distribution Amount 2,658,892.63

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

Other Taxes 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 29,113.20

Servicing Fee 202,048.48

Liquidity Commitment Fee 7,261.64

Support Facility 782,924.60

FCC Other Creditors 4,512.29

Other Expense 34.64

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00

A1 Coupon 671,232.00

A2 Coupon 95,565.60

B Coupon 69,588.48

C Coupon 40,320.96

D Coupon 23,126.40

E Coupon 25,728.48

F Coupon 29,499.60

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Arranging Fee 72.25

Required Distribution Amount 1,981,028.62

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00

Principal Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement 0.00

Principal Chargeoff 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due 0.00

Payment Allocation Cascade

Due Amount Available Amount Paid Amount
Available Distribution Amount 2,658,892.63

Principal Draw 0.00

Liquidity Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Available Funds 2,658,892.63

Other Taxes 0.00 2,658,892.63 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 29,113.20 2,658,892.63 29,113.20

Servicing Fee 202,048.48 2,629,779.43 202,048.48

Liquidity Commitment Fee 7,261.64 2,427,730.95 7,261.64

Support Facility 782,924.60 2,420,469.31 782,924.60

FCC Other Creditors 4,512.29 1,637,544.71 4,512.29

Other Expense 34.64 1,633,032.42 34.64

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00 1,632,997.78 0.00

A1 Coupon 671,232.00 1,632,997.78 671,232.00

A2 Coupon 95,565.60 961,765.78 95,565.60

B Coupon 69,588.48 866,200.18 69,588.48

C Coupon 40,320.96 796,611.70 40,320.96

D Coupon 23,126.40 756,290.74 23,126.40

E Coupon 25,728.48 733,164.34 25,728.48

F Coupon 29,499.60 707,435.86 29,499.60

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 677,936.26 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00 677,936.26 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 677,936.26 0.00

Arranging Fee 72.25 677,936.26 72.25

Total Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00

Excess Distribution 677,864.01

Unpaid Facility Int Chg

      - Liquidity 0.00

      - Extraordinary Expense 0.00

Unpaid Security Interest Amount

      - Class A1 Notes 0.00

      - Class A2 Notes 0.00

      - Class B Notes 0.00

      - Class C Notes 0.00

      - Class D Notes 0.00

      - Class E Notes 0.00

      - Class F Notes 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit  9,500,000.00

Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility  9,500,000.00

Previous Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Repayment of Liquidity Facility  0.00

Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility  9,500,000.00

Beginning Principal Draw  0.00

Previous Principal Draw  0.00

Repayment of Principal Draw  0.00

Principal Draw  0.00

Ending Principal Draw  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit  150,000.00

Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00

Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Coupon and Principal Distribution Workshee
Per Certificate Aggregate

Class A1 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 671,232.003.04

Total Coupon 671,232.003.04

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 671,232.00

Coupon Payable 671,232.003.04

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class A2 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 95,565.6010.21

Total Coupon 95,565.6010.21

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 95,565.60

Coupon Payable 95,565.6010.21

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 69,588.4813.94

Total Coupon 69,588.4813.94

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 69,588.48

Coupon Payable 69,588.4813.94

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 40,320.9617.32

Total Coupon 40,320.9617.32

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 40,320.96

Coupon Payable 40,320.9617.32

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class D Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 23,126.4024.09

Total Coupon 23,126.4024.09

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 23,126.40

Coupon Payable 23,126.4024.09

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class E Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 25,728.4831.53

Total Coupon 25,728.4831.53

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 25,728.48

Coupon Payable 25,728.4831.53

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class F Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 29,499.6039.65

Total Coupon 29,499.6039.65

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 29,499.60

Coupon Payable 29,499.6039.65

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Principal Collection  28,915,574.84

plus Repurchases  0.00

less Total Customer Redraw -5,234,847.87

plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month  0.00

Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer  0.00

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

          - Class A1 Notes  0.00

          - Class A2 Notes  0.00

          - Class B Notes  0.00

          - Class C Notes  0.00

          - Class D Notes  0.00

          - Class E Notes  0.00

          - Class F Notes  0.00

Principal Rounding  1,378.90

Scheduled Principal Amount  2,188,074.94

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment  20,027,314.83

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment  6,700,185.07

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement  21,492,652.03

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds  23,682,105.87

Principal Rounding b/f  1,378.90

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount  21,492,652.03

Total Scheduled Principal Amount  2,188,074.94

Previous Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  23,682,105.87

Net Principal Draw  0.00

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  23,682,105.87

Principal Allocation Certificate Amount Aggregate

Class A Percentage via Stepdown  0.00

Class A1 Principal Payment  90.01  19,874,208.00

Class A2 Principal Payment  198.30  1,856,088.00

Class B Principal Payment  198.30  989,913.60

Class C Principal Payment  198.30  461,642.40

Class D Principal Payment  198.30  190,368.00

Class E Principal Payment  198.30  161,812.80

Class F Principal Payment  198.30  147,535.20

Principal rounding c/f  537.87

Outstanding Principal - beginning period  951,583,165.10

less Principal Repayment -28,915,574.84

plus Total Customer Redraw  5,234,847.87

less Principal Losses  0.00

Plus Substitutions  0.00

Outstanding Principal - Closing period  927,902,438.13
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Net Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00          - Class A1 Notes

 0.00          - Class A2 Notes

 0.00          - Class B Notes

 0.00          - Class C Notes

 0.00          - Class D Notes

 0.00          - Class E Notes

 0.00          - Class F Notes

Class A1 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class A2 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class C Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class D Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class E Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class F Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet Foreign Aggregate  AggregateAUD

Class A1 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  2,208,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,409,408,352.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  19,874,208.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,429,282,560.00

Beginning Invested Amount  798,591,648.00

Ending Invested Amount  778,717,440.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  798,591,648.00

Ending Stated Amount  778,717,440.00

Class A2 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  93,600,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  19,015,963.20

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  1,856,088.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  20,872,051.20

Beginning Invested Amount  74,584,036.80

Ending Invested Amount  72,727,948.80

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  74,584,036.80

Ending Stated Amount  72,727,948.80

Class B Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  49,920,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  10,141,847.04

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  989,913.60

Total Principal Distribution to Date  11,131,760.64

Beginning Invested Amount  39,778,152.96

Ending Invested Amount  38,788,239.36

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  39,778,152.96

Ending Stated Amount  38,788,239.36

Class C Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  23,280,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  4,729,611.36

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  461,642.40

Total Principal Distribution to Date  5,191,253.76

Beginning Invested Amount  18,550,388.64

Ending Invested Amount  18,088,746.24

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  18,550,388.64

Ending Stated Amount  18,088,746.24

Class D Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  9,600,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,950,355.20

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  190,368.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  2,140,723.20

Beginning Invested Amount  7,649,644.80

Ending Invested Amount  7,459,276.80

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  7,649,644.80

Ending Stated Amount  7,459,276.80

Class E Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  8,160,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,657,801.92

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  161,812.80

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,819,614.72

Beginning Invested Amount  6,502,198.08

Ending Invested Amount  6,340,385.28

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  6,502,198.08

Ending Stated Amount  6,340,385.28

Class F Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  7,440,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,511,525.28

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  147,535.20

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,659,060.48

Beginning Invested Amount  5,928,474.72

Ending Invested Amount  5,780,939.52

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  5,928,474.72

Ending Stated Amount  5,780,939.52
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Average Monthly Percentage
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days  4,599,252.33

Current Outstanding Loan Balance  927,902,438.13

Average Monthly Percentage  0.36

Monthly Percentage - Current Period  0.49

Monthly Percentage Month 2  0.43

Monthly Percentage Month 3  0.41

Monthly Percentage Month 4  0.46

Monthly Percentage Month 5  0.44

Monthly Percentage Month 6  0.37

Monthly Percentage Month 7  0.37

Monthly Percentage Month 8  0.34

Monthly Percentage Month 9  0.19

Monthly Percentage Month 10  0.28

Monthly Percentage Month 11  0.27

Monthly Percentage Month 12  0.30
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